INC.
PROVIDING PERMITS for LAND USERS
37 Verano Loop, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 (505) 466-8120
April 27, 1999
Mike Stogner
NM Oil Conservation Div.
2040 South Pacheco
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Wildcat (Ent radar*
ed Pool 1 * Try II 1 I U | M Md Pool 2
" Work Type Code
N
u Well TjTpe Code
0
u Cable/Rotary
R
" Leaae Type Code
P
u Ground Level ElrraUoo
6269'
Multiple
No
" PropoMxi Depth
5,200'
<• Formation
Entrada
" Contractor " Spud Date
6-10-99
2 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing wctghufoot Setting Depth Sacks of Ctsnent Estimated T O C
1 2 - 1 / 4 " 9 - 5 / 8 " 36 250' 200 SX Surface
8-3/4" 7 " 23&26 5,200' 785 sx Surface
•
•
•
Describe the proposed program. If this appliaiuon is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK Rire the data on the present productire zone and proposed new productive
zone. Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets If necessary.
Will use 3000# BOP, run logs, test, and complete.
•Synergy Operating, LLC as agent for Rutter and Wilbanks Corporation
; i 1 hcicov cenity uui the mtornuiion gtvari move u^rue/and complete to ute sat
ol my knowledge andafeciicf. \ 1 /
s'Enaiurc / wSJflc^K
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
; i 1 hcicov cenity uui the mtornuiion gtvari move u^rue/and complete to ute sat
ol my knowledge andafeciicf. \ 1 /
s'Enaiurc / wSJflc^K Approved by:
tv.n.ci)rumc / Brian Wodd Title:
T l l c Consultant Approval Dale Eipiratmn Date
^April 21, 1999 fSB5) 466-8120 Conditio nl ot Approval
Aliened n
TO*BoVl980, Hobo*, N M 8«:4I-1980
District I I
PO Drawer DD. Artesia, N M 88211-0719
District I I I
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Artec. N M 87410
District IV
PO Box 2088, Santa Fe, N M 87504-2088
State of New Mexico
Energy. Minerals A Nalurml Resource* Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
PO Box 2088 n n n
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088
Form C-102
Revised February 21, 1994
Instructions on back
Submit to Appropriate District Office
Stale Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies
• AMENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
1 API Number
1 Pool Code ' Pool Name
WILDCAT - ENTRADA
• Property Code ' Property Name
F a j a d a Wash
' WeU Number
7-2
'OGRID No. * O r w r a l n r N a m e
SYNERGY OPERATING, LLC
' Elevation
6269
1 0 Surface Location
UL or lot no.
B
Section

Wildcat (Entradair d P o o i 1 1
" Fropoaad Foot 2
" Work Type Code
N
u WeU Type Code
0
"Cable/Rotary
R
" Lease Type Code
P
" Ground Level Elevation
6269'
" Multiple
No
" Proposed Depth
5,200'
" Formation
Entrada
" Contractor " Spud Date
6-10-99
21 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated T O C
1 2 - 1 / 4 " 9 - 5 / 8 " 36 2 5 0 ' 200 sx Surface
8-3/4" 7 " 23&26 5 ,200 ' 785 sx Surface
• • •
'" Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK gire the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive
zone. Describe the blowout prevention program, if any: Use additional sheets if necessary.
Will use 3000# BOP, run logs, test, and complete.
*Synergy Operating, LLC as agent for Rutter and Wilbanks Corporation
and complete to ihe best
:' I hcrcoy cenily thai the information g
in my knowledge
Signature:
Primed name Brian Wodd
T l l l c Consultant
Daic
April 21, 1999 f5G5) 466-8120
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Approved by:
Title:
Approval Date: Expiration Date:
Conditions nl Approval
Aiiacned O
Lutrict I
PO Box 1980, Hobbs. NM 88:41-1980
Diilrict I I
PO Drawer DD. Artesia, NM 88211-0719
Dui net III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Alice. NM 87410
District IV
PO Box 2088, Sanla Fe, NM 87504-2088
State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Rewurca Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
PO Box 2088
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088
Form C-102
Revised February 21, 1994
Instructions on back
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies
• AMENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
' API Number 1 Pool Code ' Pool Name
WILDCAT - ENTRADA
1 Property Code ' Property Name
Fajada Wash
' WeU Number
7-2
' OGRID No. 1 f i i v > n » l f i r N ' l m C
SYNERGY OPERATING, LLC
' Elevation
6269
1 0 Surface Location
UL or lot no. Sectioa Township Range Lot Idn Feet from tbe North/South line Fed from the East/West line County
B 7 20 N 10 w 1110 North 2390 East McKinley
1 1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from tbe North/South line Feet from the East/West line County